
NEWS RELEASES

Barnes & Thornburg Announces 2024 Partnership
Elections
November 9, 2023

Barnes & Thornburg has elected 28 new partners who span several
practice areas and geographic locations throughout the firm’s national
footprint, effective Jan. 1, 2024.

“I am honored to welcome this remarkable group of attorneys to the firm’s
partnership,” said Andrew J. Detherage, firm managing partner. “These
attorneys exhibit excellent client service and dedication to the growth and
success of the firm, a true reflection of the culture and values we hold at
Barnes & Thornburg.”

The new partners are:

Boston

Alison Casey, Litigation

Alex Nagorniy, Intellectual Property

Chicago

Christopher A. Grgurich, General Counsel’s Office

Sarah Jin, Litigation

Kelly K. Koss, Litigation

Megan K. Krivoshey, Litigation

Paige Lohse, Litigation

RELATED PEOPLE

Andrew J. Detherage
Partner
Indianapolis, Los Angeles
P 317-231-7717
F 317-231-7433
andy.detherage@btlaw.com

Alison Casey
Partner
Boston
P 617-316-5322
F 617-316-5311
acasey@btlaw.com

Alex Nagorniy
Partner
Boston
P 617-316-5321
F 617-316-5311
alex.nagorniy@btlaw.com

Christopher A. Grgurich
Partner
Chicago
P 312-214-4593
F 312-759-5646
Chris.Grgurich@btlaw.com
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Erin M. Pauley, Litigation

Scott Peloza, Litigation

David G. Weldon, Labor and Employment

Dallas

Anna Kalinina, Litigation

Julie R. Klavan, Real Estate

Grand Rapids

Jeff Davis, Litigation

David A. Hall, Corporate

Aaron D. Lindstrom, Litigation

Indianapolis

Kian Hudson, Litigation

Ladene I. Mendoza, Litigation

Dylan A. Pittman, Litigation

Jessica L. Reiss, Environmental

Dominic Yobbi, Intellectual Property

Los Angeles

Amanda Taber, Corporate

Minneapolis

Autumn C. Gear, Litigation

New York

Mitchell Charchalis, Litigation

Nadine S. Kohane, Litigation

Maria K. Monte, Corporate

Salt Lake City

Kenneth E. Horton, Intellectual Property

Washington, D.C.

Sarah Jin
Partner
Chicago
P 312-214-5645
F 312-759-5646
Sarah.Jin@btlaw.com

Kelly K. Koss
Partner
Chicago
P 312-214-8825
F 312-759-5646
Kelly.Koss@btlaw.com

Megan K. Krivoshey
Partner
Chicago, Nashville
P 312-214-5607
F 312-759-5646
megan.weaver@btlaw.com

Paige Lohse
Partner
Chicago
P 312-214-8301
F 312-759-5646
Paige.Lohse@btlaw.com

Erin M. Pauley
Partner
Chicago
P 312-214-4598
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Luis F. Arandia Jr., Corporate

Kristen McCannon Krishnamurthy, Corporate

With more than 800 attorneys and other legal professionals, Barnes &
Thornburg is one of the largest law firms in the country. The firm serves
clients worldwide from offices in Atlanta, Boston, California, Chicago,
Delaware, Indiana, Michigan, Minneapolis, Nashville, New Jersey, New
York, Ohio, Philadelphia, Raleigh, Salt Lake City, South Florida, Texas,
and Washington, D.C. For more information, visit us online at
www.btlaw.com or on Twitter @BTLawNews.

F 312-759-5646
erin.pauley@btlaw.com

Scott Peloza
Partner
Chicago
P 312-214-8307
F 312-759-5646
speloza@btlaw.com

David G. Weldon
Partner
Chicago
P 312-214-4815
F 312-759-5646
david.weldon@btlaw.com

Anna Kalinina
Partner
Dallas
P 214-258-4168
F 214-258-4199
Anna.Kalinina@btlaw.com

Julie R. Klavan
Partner
Dallas
P 214-258-4164
F 214-258-4199
julie.klavan@btlaw.com

Jeff Davis
Partner
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https://btlaw.com/en/people/kristen-mccannon


Grand Rapids
P 616-742-3980
F 616-742-3999
jdavis@btlaw.com

David A. Hall
Partner
Grand Rapids, Chicago
P 616-742-3954
F 616-742-3999
David.Hall@btlaw.com

Aaron D. Lindstrom
Partner
Grand Rapids
P 616-742-3931
F 616-742-3999
Aaron.Lindstrom@btlaw.com

Kian Hudson
Partner
Indianapolis
P 317-229-3111
F 317-231-7433
kian.hudson@btlaw.com

Ladene I. Mendoza
Partner
Indianapolis
P 317-231-7760
F 317-231-7433
ladene.mendoza@btlaw.com



Dylan A. Pittman
Partner
Indianapolis
P 317-261-7841
F 317-231-7433
dylan.pittman@btlaw.com

Jessica L. Reiss
Partner
Indianapolis
P 317-231-7311
F 317-231-7433
jessica.reiss@btlaw.com

Dominic Yobbi
Partner
Indianapolis
P 317-229-3145
F 317-231-7433
Dominic.Yobbi@btlaw.com

Amanda Taber
Partner
Los Angeles
P 424-239-3759
F 310-284-3894
amanda.taber@btlaw.com

Autumn C. Gear
Partner
Minneapolis
P 612-367-8719
F 612-333-6798
autumn.gear@btlaw.com



Mitchell Charchalis
Partner
New York, Los Angeles
P 310-284-3768
F 646-746-2001
Mcharchalis@btlaw.com

Nadine S. Kohane
Partner
New York
P 646-746-2035
F 646-746-2001
nkohane@btlaw.com

Maria K. Monte
Partner
New York
P 646-746-2024
F 646-746-2001
maria.monte@btlaw.com

Kenneth E. Horton
Partner
Salt Lake City
P 801-906-5142
F 801-817-9811
Kenneth.Horton@btlaw.com

Luis F. Arandia, Jr.
Partner
Washington, D.C.
P 202-408-6909



F 202-289-1330
Luis.Arandia@btlaw.com

Kristen McCannon
Krishnamurthy
Partner
Washington, D.C.
P 202-831-6708
F 202-289-1330
Kristen.Krishnamurthy@btlaw.com


